87Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
FlushProTM Valve and Winterizing Kit
6
Un
de
rw
ate
r H

wa
re
Spare Parts Ordering Information
For Spare Part No. Insert a Spare Part Code Listed Below in Place of the “PLB” in the Strainer’s Catalog Number (i.e., 049300699A, Top Casting for 1” (#6) Strainer).
                                                                   Spare Part        Sample
Description                                                Code        Part Number          Package
Top Casting                                                99A           049300499A             Boxed
Transparent Cylinder Body                    99C           044300499C             Boxed
Basket Strainer                                          99D          049300499D             Boxed
Cover with Gasket                                    99E           049300499E              Boxed
                                                                   Spare Part        Sample
Description                                                Code        Part Number  Package
Hinged Bolt for Cover
With Pin, Nut, and Washer                     99L           0493DP599L                Bag
Rubber Gasket Kit Consists of:
1- Cover Gasket and
2- Rubber Cylinder Gaskets                  99R*          0493DP599R               Bag
Nuts and Washers Consists of:
4 Each for 0443 Series                            99F           0443DP499F                Bag
Cover with Gasket - 99E
Top Casting - 99A
Transparent Cylinder - 99C
Drain Plug
1/4” N.P.T. Bronze
Fig. 0493
Basket Strainer - 99D
Hinged Bolt for Cover
with Pin, Nut, and Washers - 99L
Cover Gasket
Sold in Gasket Set - 99R
Consists of        1- Cover Gasket and
                             2- Cylinder Gaskets
Nuts and Washers - 99F
Consists of:
4 Each for 0443 Series
Cylinder Gasket
Sold only in Gasket Set - 99R
Consists of        1- Cover Gasket and
                             2- Cylinder Gaskets
92 Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
Intake Water Strainers
6
Un
de
rw
ate
r H
ard
wa
re
*Spare Gasket Kit Consists of: 1 Cover Gasket and 2 Cylinder Gaskets
                                                                                                                                                                                          Open Area
   Pipe            Height            Width                                               Dimensions               Dimensions                 To Pipe         Spare Gasket Kit*
  Size            Overall         Overall        Standard Pkg.            Cylinder                        Basket                    Size Ratio             Retail Pkg.
  1/2”             5-3/4”            4-1/2”           0493004PLB             3-1/2 x 4”            1-13/16” x 4-1/16”              30:1        0493DP599M (or) 99R
  3/4”             8-3/8”            4-1/2”           0493005PLB             3-1/2 x 6”             1-13/16” x 6-1/4”                25:1        0493DP599M (or) 99R

wa
re
Spare Parts Ordering Information
For Spare Part No. Insert a Spare Part Code Listed Below in Place of the “PLB” in the Strainer’s Catalog Number (i.e., 049300699A, Top Casting for 1” (#6) Strainer).
* Note: Older model strainers utilizing cork cylinder gaskets must order 99M Cork Gasket Kit and newer model strainers must order 99R Rubber Gasket Kit.
                                                                       Spare Part         Sample
Description                                                    Code         Part Number      Package
Top Casting                                                    99A           049300499A         Boxed
Bottom Casting                                             99B           049300499B         Boxed
Transparent Cylinder                                   99C           049300499C         Boxed
Basket Strainer                                              99D           049300499D         Boxed
Cover with Gasket                                        99E            049300499E         Boxed
Hinged Bolt for Cover
With Pin, Nut and Washer                          99L           0493DP599L           Bag
Cork Cover Gasket Kit (Set of 2)               99N          0493DP599N           Bag
                                                                       Spare Part         Sample
Description                                                    Code         Part Number      Package
Cork Gasket Kit Consists of:
1- Cover Gasket and
2- Cork Cylinder Gaskets                           99M*         0493DP599M           Bag
Rubber Gasket Kit Consists of:
1- Cover Gasket and
2- Rubber Cylinder Gaskets                      99R*          0493DP599R           Bag
Tie Rods, Nuts, and Washers
Consists of (4 Each for 0493 Series)         99P           0493DP499P           Bag
Cover with Gasket - 99E
Top Casting - 99A
Tie Rods, Nuts, and Washers - 99P
(Sold as a Set of 4 for 0493 Series)
Transparent Cylinder - 99C
Cylinder Gasket
Sold only in Gasket Set - 99M & 99R
Consists of        1- Cover Gasket and
                             2- Cylinder Gaskets
Bottom Casting - 99B
Drain Plug
1/4” N.P.T. Bronze
Fig. 0493
Basket Strainer - 99D
Hinged Bolt for Cover
with Pin, Nut, and Washers - 99L
Optional Mounting Bracket
Designed for Ease of Installation
of Fig. 0493 Series Water Strainers
                                             Fits
Part Number       Strainer Size
0493045BKT                  4 & 5
0493067BKT                  6 & 7
0493089BKT                  8 & 9
Cover Gasket - 99N (Set of 2 Cork only) or Sold
in Gasket Set - 99M & 99R
Consists of        1- Cover Gasket and
                             2- Cylinder Gaskets

wa
re
Spare Parts Ordering Information
For Spare Part No. Insert a Spare Part Code Listed Below in Place of the “PLB” in the Strainer’s Catalog Number (i.e., 050000999A, Top Casting for 2” (#9) Strainer).
* Note: Older model strainers utilizing cork cylinder gaskets must order 99M Cork Gasket Kit and newer model strainers must order 99R Rubber Gasket Kit.
                                                                       Spare Part         Sample
Description                                                    Code         Part Number      Package
Top Casting                                                    99A           050000999A         Boxed
Bottom Casting                                             99B           050000999B         Boxed
Transparent Cylinder                                   99C           050000999C         Boxed
Basket Strainer                                              99D           050000999D         Boxed
Cover with Gasket                                        99E            050000999E         Boxed
Hinged Bolt for Cover
With Pin, Nut and Washer                          99L           0500DP999L           Bag
Cork Cover Gasket Kit (Set of 2)               99N          0500DP999N           Bag
                                                                       Spare Part         Sample
Description                                                    Code         Part Number      Package
Cork Gasket Kit Consists of:
1- Cover Gasket and
2- Cork Cylinder Gaskets                           99M*         0500DP999M           Bag
Rubber Gasket Kit Consists of:
1- Cover Gasket and
2- Rubber Cylinder Gaskets                      99R*          0500DP999R           Bag
Tie Rods, Nuts, and Washers
Consists of (1 Each for 0500 Series)         99P           0500DP999P           Bag
Tie Rods, Nuts, and Washers - 99P
(Sold Individually for 0500 Series)
Cover with Gasket - 99E
Top Casting - 99A

wa
re
Spare Parts Ordering Information
The Repair Kits Listed Below Consist of: 1 Ball, 2 Ball Seats and 2 O-Rings for the Valve Stem.
                                         Repair Kit                                                       Repair Kit                       Handle                Part No.
   Pipe Size                       Part No.                       Pipe Size                   Part No.                           Size 7              080500799D
        3/4”                        080500599B                      2-1/2”                   080501099B                       Size 8              080500899D
          1”                          080500699B                          3”                       080501199B                       Size 9              080500999D
      1-1/4”                      080500799B                     Handle                     Part No.                          Size 10            080501099D
      1-1/2”                      080500899B                      Size 5                   080500599D                     Size 11            080501199D
          2”                          080500999B                      Size 6                   080500699D
* Overall Height is measured from the top of the hose adapter to the bottom of the flange.
* Overall Height is measured from the top of the valve body to the bottom of the flange.
                                                     Fig. 0834                             Fig. 0835
Hose        Pipe       Flange    Overall Fig. 0834          Overall Fig. 0835             Bolt
 Size          Size          Dia.       Height* Std. Pkg.           Height* Std. Pkg.              Size
 3/4”          3/4”        3-1/4”        5-7/8 0834005PLB          5” 0835005PLB      5/16”
   1”              1”          4-3/8”        6-3/8 0834006PLB      5-3/8” 0835006PLB       3/8”
1-1/4”     1-1/4”      4-7/8”        7-5/8 0834007PLB      6-1/4” 0835007PLB       3/8”
1-1/2”     1-1/2”      5-1/2”        8-3/8 0834008PLB      6-5/8” 0835008PLB       3/8”
   2”              2”          5-3/4”       10-3/8 0834009PLB      7-7/8” 0835009PLB       3/8”
2-1/2”     2-1/2”      7-1/4”       12-1/2 0834010PLB     10-3/8” 0835010PLB       1/2”
   3”              3”              8”           14-3/8 0834011PLB         12” 0835011PLB       1/2”
  Pipe           Flange        Overall           Fig. 0805 Bolt
  Size        Diameter      Height           Standard Pkg. Size
  3/4”            3-1/4”           3-3/8”            0805005PLB 5/16”
    1”              4-3/8”           3-3/4”            0805006PLB 3/8”
1-1/4”          4-7/8”           4-1/4”            0805007PLB 3/8”
1-1/2”          5-1/2”           4-1/2”            0805008PLB 3/8”
    2”              5-3/4”           5-3/4”            0805009PLB 3/8”
2-1/2”          7-1/4”           7-1/2”            0805010PLB 1/2”
    3”                  8”               7-3/4”            0805011PLB 1/2”
Fig. 0834
Fig. 0835
Seacocks - Ball Valve Design
Material: Cast Bronze

wa
re
Spare Parts Ordering Information
     Hose                 Plain              Chrome Plated            Check                     Spare
      Size         Bronze Grate       Bronze Grate           Ball Only               Key Only
        1”            0142P0199A         0142C0199A         014200199B          12487-8DP
    1-1/2”        0142P0299A         0142C0299A         014200299B          12487-8DP
Spare Flanged Nut See Fig. 0326, Below
 Hose         O.D.           O.D.         Plain Bronze        Chrome Bronze
   Size         Grate      Flange      Standard Pkg.    Standard Pkg.
     1”        1-13/16”     3-1/4”       0142001PLB          0142001CHR
 1-1/2”      2-1/4”       3-5/8”       0142002PLB          0142002CHR
  Hose          O.D.
   Size        Flange        I.D.         Retail Pkg.     OEM Bulk Pkg.
 1-1/2”       2-3/4”      1-1/2”      0285DP           0285
  O.D. Flange Retail Pkg. OEM Bulk Pkg.
       2-7/8” 0365DP 0365
     Pipe       Cast Bronze           Wht Polymer    Wht Polymer       Blk Polymer
     Size          Retail Pkg.            Retail Pkg.         OEM Bulk Pkg.    OEM Bulk Pkg.
     3/8”        0075003DPP          -----------               -----------                  -----------
     1/2”        0075004DPP          0326DP4             0326004                 0326004BLK
     3/4”        0075005DPP          0326DP5             0326005                 0326005BLK
       1”          0075006DPP          0326DP6             0326006                 0326006BLK
   1-1/4”      0075007DPP          -----------               -----------                  -----------
   1-1/2”      0075008DPP          0326DP8             0326008                 0326008BLK
       2”          0075009DPP          -----------               -----------                  -----------
   2-1/2”      0075010DPP          -----------               -----------                  -----------
       3”          0075011DPP          -----------               -----------                  -----------
Fig. 0365
Fig. 0075
Fig. 0285
Fig. 0326